RESOLUTION NO. <u>T-2019-06-012R</u>

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REQUEST TO INTERVENE IN FORMAL HEARING WITH THE ILLINOIS PROPERTY TAX APPEAL BOARD (PARCEL NUMBER 91-21-05-477-028)

WHEREAS, The Township Assessor of Cunningham, Champaign County, Illinois,

recommends that the township intervene in a formal hearing with the Illinois Property Tax

Appeal Board of certain tax appeals on real estate within the Town of Cunningham; and

WHEREAS, such intervention must be filed in the name of the Town of Cunningham

under provisions of Title 86, Illinois Administrative Code, Section 1910.60(d)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Township Board of the Town of Cunningham

that Request to Intervene in the Formal Hearing with the Illinois Property Tax Appeal Board

shall be filed in the following case:

 Owner
 Parcel
 Docket Number

 1601-1605 Willow Road LLC
 91-21-05-477-028
 2018-00989-001

Adopted by the Township Board of The Town of Cunningham on June 3, 2019 by roll call vote.

Ayes: Jakobsson, Hazen, Hursey, Miller, Roberts, Wu Nays:

Charles A. Smyth, Township Clerk

Man Kanan Manna

ne Wolfe Machin

Diane Wolfe Marlin, Chair

TOWN OF CUNNINGHAM Office of the Supervisor and Assessor

Danielle Chynoweth Township Supervisor Ph. # (217) 384-4144 Wayne Williams Township Assessor 217-367-7059 205 West Green Street Urbana, Illinois, 61801 Fax # (217) 367-7063

CLERK'S CERTIFICATE

CUNNINGHAM TOWNSHIP

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	SS
COUNTY OF CHAMPAIGN)	00

I, Charles A. Smyth, Township Clerk of Cunningham Township, Champaign County, Illinois, and keeper of the records, files and seal of said Township, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of an ordinance entitled:

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REQUEST TO INTERVENE IN FORMAL HEARING WITH THE ILLINOIS PROPERTY TAX APPEAL BOARD (PARCEL NUMBER 91-21-05-477-028) (Resolution No. T-2019-06-012R)

adopted by the Cunningham Township Board, Champaign County, Illinois, on the 3rd day of June 2019, as it appears in the records and files in my office remaining.

Given under my hand and seal of said City of Urbana, Illinois this 4th day of June, AD, 2019.



Charles A. Smyth, Township Clerk